

*Status:* This version of this cross heading contains provisions that are prospective.

*Changes to legislation:* Disclosure (Scotland) Act 2020, Paragraph 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULE 5 CONSEQUENTIAL AND MINOR MODIFICATIONS

PROSPECTIVE

### PART 1

#### MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS IN CONSEQUENCE OF PART 1

##### *Antisocial Behaviour etc. (Scotland) Act 2004*

- 4 In section 85A of the Antisocial Behaviour etc. (Scotland) Act 2004 (fit and proper person: criminal record certificate)—
- (a) in subsection (1), for the words from “criminal” to the end substitute “Level 2 disclosure (within the meaning of section 8(1) of the Disclosure (Scotland) Act 2020).”,
  - (b) in each of subsections (2) and (3), for “criminal record certificate” substitute “Level 2 disclosure”,
  - (c) in subsection (3), in each of paragraphs (a) and (b), for “certificate” substitute “Level 2 disclosure”,
  - (d) the title of the section becomes “Fit and proper person: Level 2 disclosure”.

**Status:**

This version of this cross heading contains provisions that are prospective.

**Changes to legislation:**

Disclosure (Scotland) Act 2020, Paragraph 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- sch. 3 para. 31(1) words repealed by [2024 asp 5 Sch. para. 25\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- sch. 3 para. 20 words repealed by [2024 asp 5 Sch. para. 25\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- sch. 3 para. 21 words repealed by [2024 asp 5 Sch. para. 25\(2\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- sch. 3 para. 31 words substituted by [2024 asp 5 Sch. para. 25\(2\)\(b\)](#)